HinsonParry

Upon Instructions from M H Abdulali and N Dingley, Messrs Moore

SALE BY TENDER
OF

HAKI SCAFFOLDING,
SECURE CONTAINERS AND VEHICLES

To be viewed at
Unit 17A Cannock Wood Industrial Estate,
Rawnsley, Cannock WS12 OPL
On Tuesday 28" July 2020 10.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Tenders to be received by 5.00 p.m. on Thursday 30" July 2020

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



DIRECTIONS
The sale is on Cannock Wood Industrial Estate, which is off Cannock Wood Road, Rawnsley, Cannock at
postcode and satnav WS12 OPL.

After turning onto the industrial estate, follow the road up past the timber merchants and take the bend to
the right. The sale is on the left hand side on the next corner.

BUYER’S PREMIUM
A Buyers’ Premium of 10% plus VAT will be charged on all items at this sale.

CONDITIONS OF TENDER

All tenders must be submitted on the proscribed form, completed and signed as indicated. Telephone
tenders cannot be accepted. All tenders should be sent by email to auctions@hinsonparry.co.uk or
delivered to the selling agents’ Stone Office to arrive by 5.00 p.m. Thursday 30t July 2020.

The acceptance of any tender is entirely at the discretion of the Liquidator or of Bibby Finance, who are
owners of part of the stock.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The conduct of the sale will be under the usual conditions of sale, which may be inspected at the selling
agent’s offices: That is to say no warranty or guarantee upon the description or condition of any item is
given or implied, other than a guarantee as to title, which will pass to the purchaser.

PAYMENT AND VAT
No item may be removed from the premises until payment for it has been made in full. VAT will be added
to the sale price at the standard rate, together with the buyer’'s premium of 10% plus VAT.

COLLECTION
Collection will be arrangement in the week following the tender sale. A forklift truck and driver will be on
site for loading.

DESCRIPTION:

The agents have made every endeavor to provide correct descriptions and quantities for each lot. Itis,
however, the purchaser’s responsibility to ensure that they have inspected and are content with the
description and quantity prior to tendering.

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk


mailto:auctions@hinsonparry.co.uk

FORM OF TENDER

I/We hereby offer the following sum(s) for the items indicated below, net of any VAT chargeable,
and of Buyer’s Premium

LOT ITEM £

1 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L
2 Stillage of 40 single tube beams -1.2m. e,
3 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L
4 Stillage of 40 single tube beams -1.2m. e,
5 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L
6 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e,
7 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L
8 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e,
9 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

10 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e,

11 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

12 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.

13 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

14 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.

15 9 N0.aCro-props e
16 Pallet of assorted ledger beams e,
17 Pallet of ledger beams, mainly 1.2m. e,
18 6 no. various metal trestles s

19 Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams -1.2m. L,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams -1.2m. e,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e

Stillage of 60 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m. e,

Stillage of 70 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m. e

Stillage of 55 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m. s

Stillage of 35 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m. e,

Stillage of 120 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m. e

Stillage of 63 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m. e

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams -1.2m. L,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams -1.2m. e,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. e,

Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m. L

Stillage of 60 no. intermediate transoms e,

Stillage of 50 no. intermediate transoms L

Stillage of 130 no. intermediate transoms e,

Qty. of various intermediate transoms & single tube beams ......ccccove v

42 no. scaffold planks

56 no. scaffold planks s

52 no. scaffold planks s

50 no.4.15m. standards s

50 no. 3.6m. ledger beams s

60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams

70 no. 3.6m. ledger beams s

60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams

60 no.3m. ledger beams

60 no.3m. ledger beams

70 no. 3.6m. ledgerbeams

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

80 no.

40 no.

1.9m. ledgerbeams s

3m.ledgerbeams

Pallet of assorted ledger beams & intermediate transoms  ......ccccceevveceeciecnnen.

15 no.

3m.standards e

Stillage of 90 no. 3m. standards e,

Stillage of 36 various guardrail fences

Miscellaneous scaffold boards s

56 no.

54 no.

32 no.

52 no.

52 no.

52 no.

52 no.

42 no.

62 no.

44 no.

28 no.

28 no.

60 no.

93 no.

90 no.

scaffold boards e

scaffold boards s

scaffold boards e

scaffold boards s

scaffold boards e

scaffold boards s

scaffold boards e

scaffold boards

scaffold boards e

3.6 m.ledgerbeams

3.6 m.ledgerbeams

3m.ledgerbeams

3m.ledgerbeams

2m.standards

3m.standards s

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD

TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

90 no.3m.standards

90 no. 2m. standards e

90 no.2m. standards

90 no. 2.1m. standards e

Stillage of mixed standards e

Stillage of 3m. & 4m. Standards

Stillage of frames

Stillage of frames

20 no. 4.1m. intermediate transoms e

25n0.3m.ledgerbeams

50 no.3m. ledger beams s

Stillage of 100 single tube beams

Qty. of various ladders s

Qty. of various ladders s

Stillage of safety gates

Stillage of short lengths tube scaffold

Stillage of short lengths tube scaffold

Stillage of adjustable base jacks

Stillage of adjustable base jacks

Stillage of adjustable base jacks

Stillage of various short single tube beams & intermediate
transoms s

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



107 Stillage of adjustable base jacks

108 Stand of Haki scaffolding
109 Stillage of return transoms e
110 Stillage of scaffold clips
111 Pallet of 20 no. single tube beams L,
112 Pallet of 20 no. single tube beams
113 Pallet of 20 no. single tube beams e,
114 80 no. 3.6m. ledgerbeams
115 50 no. 3.6m. ledger beams s
116 40 no. 1.2m. ledger beams e
117 80 no. 3.6m. ledger beams e
118 50 no.3m.standards e
119 90 no.3m.standards s
120  Variousladders e
121 Qty. of conventional tube scaffold s
122 55no.3.6m. ledger beams
123 60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams s
124 60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams
125 50 no. 3.6m. ledger beams s
126 50 no. 3.6m. ledger beams s
127 50 no. 3.6m. ledgerbeams s
128 16 no.3m.steel planks

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Stillage of scaffold fittings

Stillage of beamriders

Stillage of beamriders

Stillage of scaffold fittings e,

Stillage of scaffold clips

Stillage of scaffold clips

120 no. 1.2m. standards s

30 no. laddergates s

Stillage of adjustable base jacks

Stillage of miscellaneous pudlocks & fittings e,

Tub of miscellaneous fittings e

Tub of miscellaneous fittings e

Qty. of support extensions s

Qty. of 1.7m. intermediate transoms

Stillage of 1.7m. intermediate transoms L

Tub of adjustable basejacks e

Tub of adjustable basejacks e

Tub of adjustable basejacks

Tub of adjustable basejacks e

Tub of adjustable basejacks e

Tub of 0.8m. intermediate transoms s

Tub of single tube beams

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

Box of adjustable base jacks e,

Pallet of adjustable base jacks .

Pallet of black brick guards e,

Qty. blue, green & yellow guardsto floor s

Qty. red, black & green brick guards to stand s

Qty.red brick guards s

Qty. black brick guardstostand s

Qty.red brick guardstostand s

Qty. red brick guards tostand s

Whole of the scaffold & galvanised iron sheeting to the
back wall, adjacent stands and covered shed e,

Qty. of brickchutes s

Qty. of ladder guards, etc. s

Miscellaneous stillage and equipment (scrap) s

Contents of greensitehut s

Site hut-3.7m. X 2.3m.

Scaffold tower (incomplete)

Storage container - 20ft.

Storage container - 20ft. e

Site hut, 20ft., with side door & windows e,

Qty. of Haki scaffolding around storage cabins & site hut -
tobetakendown s

Qty.of wheels s

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



172 Pallet of miscellaneous fittings e

173 Pallet of various short standards s

174 Pallet of standards e

175 Pallet of 0.7m. single tube beams e,

176 Pallet of 0.7m. single tube beams e,

177 Pallet of various intermediate trusses s

178 Pallet of 100 no. 1.2m. single tube beams e,

179 Pallet of 50 no. 1.2m. single tube beams e,

180 Pallet of 50 no. intermediate transoms - 1.2m. e

181 Pallet of 50 no. intermediate transoms - 1.2m. s

182 Binding machineetc.

183 Qty. of new standards s

184 LDV Maxus Pickup Reg. LI57 NXH 3.5tonne GVW s

185 MAN TGL drop-side Reg. WR59 HBA 20ft. aluminium body  .....ccocvveiiriinies

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



NAME: e

COMPANY: e

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO: s s e s s s s s

E-MAIL: e

FAXNO.:

SIGNED: i e

HINSON PARRY & COMPANY DIAMOND WAY, STONE BUSINESS PARK, STONE, STAFFS. ST15 0SD
TEL: 01782 713444 / 01785 850866
EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk



