HinsonParry

& Company

Upon Instructions from M H Abdulali and N Dingley, Messrs Moore

SALE BY TENDER

OF

HAKI SCAFFOLDING, SECURE CONTAINERS AND VEHICLES





To be viewed at
Unit 17A Cannock Wood Industrial Estate,
Rawnsley, Cannock WS12 0PL

On Tuesday 28th July 2020 10.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

Tenders to be received by 5.00 p.m. on Thursday 30th July 2020

DIRECTIONS

The sale is on Cannock Wood Industrial Estate, which is off Cannock Wood Road, Rawnsley, Cannock at postcode and satnav WS12 0PL.

After turning onto the industrial estate, follow the road up past the timber merchants and take the bend to the right. The sale is on the left hand side on the next corner.

BUYER'S PREMIUM

A Buyers' Premium of 10% plus VAT will be charged on all items at this sale.

CONDITIONS OF TENDER

All tenders must be submitted on the proscribed form, completed and signed as indicated. Telephone tenders cannot be accepted. All tenders should be sent by email to auctions@hinsonparry.co.uk or delivered to the selling agents' Stone Office to arrive by 5.00 p.m. Thursday 30th July 2020.

The acceptance of any tender is entirely at the discretion of the Liquidator or of Bibby Finance, who are owners of part of the stock.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The conduct of the sale will be under the usual conditions of sale, which may be inspected at the selling agent's offices: That is to say no warranty or guarantee upon the description or condition of any item is given or implied, other than a guarantee as to title, which will pass to the purchaser.

PAYMENT AND VAT

No item may be removed from the premises until payment for it has been made in full. VAT will be added to the sale price at the standard rate, together with the buyer's premium of 10% plus VAT.

COLLECTION

Collection will be arrangement in the week following the tender sale. A forklift truck and driver will be on site for loading.

DESCRIPTION:

The agents have made every endeavor to provide correct descriptions and quantities for each lot. It is, however, the purchaser's responsibility to ensure that they have inspected and are content with the description and quantity prior to tendering.

EMAIL: info@hinsonparry.co.uk WEBSITE www.hinsonparry.co.uk

FORM OF TENDER

I/We hereby offer the following sum(s) for the items indicated below, net of any VAT chargeable, and of Buyer's Premium

LOT	ITEM	£
1	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
2	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
3	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
4	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
5	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
6	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
7	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
8	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
9	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
10	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
11	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
12	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
13	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
14	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
15	9 no. acro-props	
16	Pallet of assorted ledger beams	
17	Pallet of ledger beams, mainly 1.2m.	
18	6 no. various metal trestles	
19	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	

20	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
21	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
22	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
23	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
24	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
25	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
26	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
27	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
28	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
29	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
30	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
31	Stillage of 60 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m.	
32	Stillage of 70 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m.	
33	Stillage of 55 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m.	
34	Stillage of 35 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m.	
35	Stillage of 120 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m.	
36	Stillage of 63 no. intermediate transoms - 1.3m.	
37	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
38	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
39	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
40	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
41	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	

42	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
43	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
44	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
45	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
46	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
47	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
48	Stillage of 40 single tube beams - 1.2m.	
49	Stillage of 60 no. intermediate transoms	
50	Stillage of 50 no. intermediate transoms	
51	Stillage of 130 no. intermediate transoms	
52	Qty. of various intermediate transoms & single tube beams	
53	42 no. scaffold planks	
54	56 no. scaffold planks	
55	52 no. scaffold planks	
56	50 no. 4.15m. standards	
57	50 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
58	60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
59	70 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
60	60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
61	60 no. 3m. ledger beams	
62	60 no. 3m. ledger beams	
63	70 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	

64	80 no. 1.9m. ledger beams	
65	40 no. 3m. ledger beams	
66	Pallet of assorted ledger beams & intermediate transoms	
67	15 no. 3m. standards	
68	Stillage of 90 no. 3m. standards	
69	Stillage of 36 various guardrail fences	
70	Miscellaneous scaffold boards	
71	56 no. scaffold boards	
72	54 no. scaffold boards	
73	32 no. scaffold boards	
74	52 no. scaffold boards	
75	52 no. scaffold boards	
76	52 no. scaffold boards	
77	52 no. scaffold boards	
78	42 no. scaffold boards	
79	62 no. scaffold boards	
80	44 no. 3.6 m. ledger beams	
81	28 no. 3.6 m. ledger beams	
82	28 no. 3 m. ledger beams	
83	60 no. 3m. ledger beams	
84	93 no. 2m. standards	
85	90 no. 3m. standards	

86	90 no. 3m. standards	
87	90 no. 2m. standards	
88	90 no. 2m. standards	
89	90 no. 2.1m. standards	
90	Stillage of mixed standards	
91	Stillage of 3m. & 4m. Standards	
92	Stillage of frames	
93	Stillage of frames	
94	20 no. 4.1m. intermediate transoms	
95	25 no. 3m. ledger beams	
96	50 no. 3m. ledger beams	
97	Stillage of 100 single tube beams	
98	Qty. of various ladders	
99	Qty. of various ladders	
100	Stillage of safety gates	
101	Stillage of short lengths tube scaffold	
102	Stillage of short lengths tube scaffold	
103	Stillage of adjustable base jacks	
104	Stillage of adjustable base jacks	
105	Stillage of adjustable base jacks	
106	Stillage of various short single tube beams & intermediate transoms	

107	Stillage of adjustable base jacks	
108	Stand of Haki scaffolding	
109	Stillage of return transoms	
110	Stillage of scaffold clips	
111	Pallet of 20 no. single tube beams	
112	Pallet of 20 no. single tube beams	
113	Pallet of 20 no. single tube beams	
114	80 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
115	50 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
116	40 no. 1.2m. ledger beams	
117	80 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
118	50 no. 3m. standards	
118 119	50 no. 3m. standards 90 no. 3m. standards	
119	90 no. 3m. standards	
119 120	90 no. 3m. standards Various ladders	
119 120 121	90 no. 3m. standards Various ladders Qty. of conventional tube scaffold	
119 120 121 122	90 no. 3m. standards Various ladders Qty. of conventional tube scaffold 55 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
119 120 121 122 123	90 no. 3m. standards Various ladders Qty. of conventional tube scaffold 55 no. 3.6m. ledger beams 60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
119 120 121 122 123 124	90 no. 3m. standards Various ladders Qty. of conventional tube scaffold 55 no. 3.6m. ledger beams 60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams 60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	
119 120 121 122 123 124 125	90 no. 3m. standards Various ladders Qty. of conventional tube scaffold 55 no. 3.6m. ledger beams 60 no. 3.6m. ledger beams 50 no. 3.6m. ledger beams	

129	Stillage of scaffold fittings	
130	Stillage of beam riders	
131	Stillage of beam riders	
132	Stillage of scaffold fittings	
133	Stillage of scaffold clips	
134	Stillage of scaffold clips	
135	120 no. 1.2m. standards	
136	30 no. ladder gates	
137	Stillage of adjustable base jacks	
138	Stillage of miscellaneous pudlocks & fittings	
139	Tub of miscellaneous fittings	
140	Tub of miscellaneous fittings	
141	Qty. of support extensions	
142	Qty. of 1.7m. intermediate transoms	
143	Stillage of 1.7m. intermediate transoms	
144	Tub of adjustable base jacks	
145	Tub of adjustable base jacks	
146	Tub of adjustable base jacks	
147	Tub of adjustable base jacks	
148	Tub of adjustable base jacks	
149	Tub of 0.8m. intermediate transoms	
150	Tub of single tube beams	

151	Box of adjustable base jacks	
152	Pallet of adjustable base jacks	
153	Pallet of black brick guards	
154	Qty. blue, green & yellow guards to floor	
155	Qty. red, black & green brick guards to stand	
156	Qty. red brick guards	
157	Qty. black brick guards to stand	
158	Qty. red brick guards to stand	
159	Qty. red brick guards to stand	
160	Whole of the scaffold & galvanised iron sheeting to the back wall, adjacent stands and covered shed	
161	Qty. of brick chutes	
162	Qty. of ladder guards, etc.	
163	Miscellaneous stillage and equipment (scrap)	
164	Contents of green site hut	
165	Site hut - 3.7m. X 2.3m.	
166	Scaffold tower (incomplete)	
167	Storage container - 20ft.	
168	Storage container - 20ft.	
169	Site hut, 20ft., with side door & windows	
170	Qty. of Haki scaffolding around storage cabins & site hut - to be taken down	
171	Qty. of wheels	

L72	Pallet of miscellaneous fittings	
L73	Pallet of various short standards	
L74	Pallet of standards	
L75	Pallet of 0.7m. single tube beams	
L76	Pallet of 0.7m. single tube beams	
L77	Pallet of various intermediate trusses	
L78	Pallet of 100 no. 1.2m. single tube beams	
L79	Pallet of 50 no. 1.2m. single tube beams	
180	Pallet of 50 no. intermediate transoms - 1.2m.	
181	Pallet of 50 no. intermediate transoms - 1.2m.	
L82	Binding machine etc.	
L83	Qty. of new standards	
L84	LDV Maxus Pickup Reg. LJ57 NXH 3.5tonne GVW	
L85	MAN TGL drop-side Reg. WR59 HBA 20ft. aluminium body	

NAME:	
COMPANY:	
ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE NO:	
E-MAIL:	
FAX NO.:	
SIGNED:	